

29.000-29.051

AIR CONDITIONING

29.000-29.051

29.000

REFRIGERANT-AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

436997 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... FREON #12, 10 LB TANK..... 1

29.004

HOUSING ASSY-BLOWER

469800 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 1
416342 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... ANTI-RATTLES, RUBBER..... 3
G123473 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... SCREW 5/16-24 X 5/8..... 3
G446548 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... WASHER 3/8..... 3

29.0042

ADAPTER-BLOWER HOUSING

469597 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 1
G128270 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... SCREW #8-15 X 3/8, TO DASH..... 8

29.0044

CONNECTOR-BLOWER HOUSING TO ADAPTER

469653 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... RUBBER..... 1

29.0046

FLANGE-BLOWER HOUSING INLET

475180 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 1

29.006

MOTOR-BLOWER

472212 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 1
G138479 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... LOCKWASHER #10..... 2
G120614 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... NUT #10-32..... 2

29.008

PLATE-BLOWER MOTOR MOUNTING

475179 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 1
G163210 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... SCREW #10-16 X 3/8..... 3

29.047

WHEEL-BLOWER

475181 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 1

29.050

COMPRESSOR ASSY

465562 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... INCLUDES MOUNTING BRACKET..... 1
G180124 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... SCREW 3/8-16 X 1 1/4, TO WATER 2
MANIFOLD
465546 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... STUD 3/8 X 1 1/2, CYL HEAD..... 2
G120369 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... NUT 3/8-24, CYL HEAD STUD..... 2
G120382 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... LOCKWASHER 3/8..... 2

29.051

OIL-COMPRESSOR

436945 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... QUART..... 1

29.070	BELT-COMPRESSOR		
465547	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
29.071	IDLER PULLEY ASSY-COMPRESSOR BELT		
465597	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	INCLUDES ARM.....	1
G180123	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 3/8-16 X 1 1/8.....	2
G120382	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER 3/8.....	2
418316	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER.....	2
29.0712	IDLER PULLEY-COMPRESSOR BELT		
465503	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
29.072	ARM-COMPRESSOR BELT IDLER PULLEY		
465590	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
29.0722	BEARING-COMPRESSOR BELT IDLER PULLEY		
465504	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
465505	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	RETAINING RING.....	1
29.0724	STUD-COMPRESSOR BELT IDLER PULLEY BEARING		
465506	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
465544	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 7/16-20.....	1
465507	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SPACER.....	1
29.080	BRACKET-COMPRESSOR		
465551	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G120213	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-24 X 7/8, TO COMPRESSOR	10
29.0805	GASKET-COMPRESSOR BRACKET TO COMPRESSOR		
6484647	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
29.081	SEAL-COMPRESSOR CRANKSHAFT FRONT		
6484049	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
29.0812	GASKET-COMPRESSOR CRANKSHAFT FRONT SEAL PLATE		
6484056	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
29.082	DRIVE CLUTCH-COMPRESSOR		
465549	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	INCLUDES DRIVE PULLEY.....	1
G106750	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	KEY, WOODRUFF #6.....	1
G454887	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-24 X 1 5/8.....	1
465557	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER.....	1
G120214	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER 5/16.....	1
29.085	VALVE ASSY-COMPRESSOR PRESSURE RELIEF		
465523	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
29.086	GASKET-COMPRESSOR PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE		
465521	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
29.0895	MUFFLER ASSY-COMPRESSOR TO CONDENSER		
465591	ALL 56TH.....	1

29.090	TUBE ASSY-COMPRESSOR TO CONDENSER		
465585	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WHEN USED ON 55TH SERIES ALSO ORDER 1-465591 MUFFLER	1
29.100	CLIP-COMPRESSOR TO CONDENSER TUBE		
465513	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
303939	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-18 X 9/16.....	1
29.110	GASKET-COMPRESSOR TO CONDENSER TUBE		
465572	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
29.130	PULLEY-COMPRESSOR		
465510	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	DRIVING, ON VIB. DAMPER.....	1
29.132	VALVE PLATE ASSY-COMPRESSOR		
6484050-51	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	RT-LT.....	1
29.136	GASKET-COMPRESSOR VALVE PLATE		
6484052-53	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	RT-LT, LOWER, TO CYL.....	1
6484054-55	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	RT-LT, UPPER, TO CYL HEAD.....	1
29.140	CONDENSER		
465516	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
29.150	TUBE ASSY-CONDENSER TO RECEIVER		
465517	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
29.200	WIRING HARNESS ASSY-CONTROL		
472189	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
203905	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	STRAP CLAMP.....	3
29.202	GROMMET-CONTROL WIRING HARNESS		
466852	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
29.210	SWITCH ASSY-CONTROL		
472188	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
G161645	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #10 X 1/2.....	2
29.215	BUSHING AND SHAFT ASSY-CONTROL SWITCH		
472187	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
29.230	KNOB-CONTROL SWITCH		
439932	5522-42-47-62-67; 5622-42-47-62-67- 72A-77A	INCLUDES RETAINING SPRING.....	1
439908	5582-87-88; 5682-87-97-99.....	INCLUDES RETAINING SPRING.....	1
439910	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	RETAINING SPRING.....	1
29.240	NAME PLATE-CONTROL SWITCH		
472183	5522-42-47-62-67; 5622-42-47-62-67- 72A-77A	(AIR COND).....	1
472184	5582-87-88; 5682-87-97-99.....	(AIR COND).....	1

29.330 CASE ASSY-EVAPORATOR

475168	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	BACK AND TOP.....	1
475170	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	BOTTOM.....	1
475169	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	FRONT.....	1
G161903	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #10-12 X 3/4, BACK CASE...	4
G128270	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #8-15 X 3/8, BOTTOM CASE..	10
G128270	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #8-15 X 3/8, FRONT CASE...	7
G446161	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER, BACK CASE SCREW.....	4

29.417 COIL ASSY-EVAPORATOR

465545	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G123357	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-24 X 9/16.....	2
G178537	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER.....	2

29.4172 TUBE ASSY-EVAPORATOR TO COMPRESSOR

465565	ALL 55TH.....	INCLUDES SHUT-OFF VALVE.....	1
465586	ALL 56TH.....	1

29.4174 GASKET-EVAPORATOR TO COMPRESSOR TUBE

465572	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2
--------	---------------------	-------	---

29.4176 SEAL-EVAPORATOR TUBES TO DASH PANEL

422755	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	RUBBER.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------------	---

29.420 DRAIN TUBE-EVAPORATOR CASE

475192	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2
--------	---------------------	-------	---

29.424 ROD-EVAPORATOR CASE HEATER DAMPER ACTUATOR

469629	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
475205	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT.....	1
475193	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	ANTI-RATTLER (RUBBER).....	2

29.425 KNOB-EVAPORATOR CASE HEATER DAMPER ACTUATOR ROD

469613	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G120614	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT #10-32.....	1

29.458 MUFFLER ASSY-EVAPORATOR TO COMPRESSOR

465592	ALL 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------	-------	---

29.472 VALVE ASSY-EXPANSION

465524	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

29.480	COVER-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET		
475067	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		2
469793	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	PIN, HINGE.....	4
29.481	SEAL-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET COVER		
469810	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	FELT.....	2
29.482	TENSIONER-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET COVER		
469814	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	FELT.....	4
29.483	DEFLECTOR-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET		
469857	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	CENTER.....	2
469787	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	OUTER.....	4
29.484	PIVOT PIN-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET DEFLECTOR		
469791	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		6
29.485	TIE BAR-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET DEFLECTOR		
469789	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		2
29.486	TENSIONER-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET DEFLECTOR TIE BAR		
469790	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	FELT.....	2
29.487	HOUSING-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET		
475065	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		2
6148095	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #8 X 1, TO INSTRUMENT BOARD UPPER PANEL	6
29.488	DUCT-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET HOUSING		
475150-51	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	RT-LT, MOULDED RUBBER.....	1
6489696	ALL 56TH.....	CLIP, TO HOUSING.....	4
29.4885	SLEEVE-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET HOUSING DUCT EXTENSION		
6480455	ALL 55TH.....	AT EVAPORATOR CASE END.....	2
29.489	GASKET-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET HOUSING		
469988	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NOT USED WHEN BOARD HAS RUBBER TRIM PAD	2

29.4895-29.660

AIR CONDITIONING

29.4895-29.660

29.4895 DUCT ASSY-INST. BOARD DEFROSTER

475183	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	FIBER BOARD.....	1
G128270	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #8-15 X 3/8.....	2
G446143	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER.....	2

29.490 MODULATING VALVE ASSY

465533	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G132900	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #10-32 X 3/8.....	2
G120217	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER #10.....	2

29.494 BRACKET-MODULATING VALVE

465534	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G162003	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #12-11 X 1/2.....	1

29.498 TUBE ASSY-MODULATING VALVE TO COMPRESSOR TUBE

465514	ALL 55TH.....	1
465587	ALL 56TH.....	1

29.499 NAME PLATE

465561	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	DECAL FOR RADIATOR TOP SPLASHER...	1
--------	---------------------	------------------------------------	---

29.590 RECEIVER ASSY

465519	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G172465	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-24 X 1/2.....	4

29.610 TUBE ASSY-RECEIVER TO SIGHT GLASS

465567	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	INCLUDES SIGHT GLASS.....	1
465584	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	CLIP.....	2
G162050	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #14-10 X 1/2.....	2

29.620 RELAY ASSY

472083	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G443642	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #8-32 X 5/16, TERMINAL....	1
G155203	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #10-32 X 3/4.....	2
183962	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER, CUP.....	2
G120614	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT #10-32.....	2

29.660 TUBE ASSY-SIGHT GLASS TO EXPANSION VALVE

465531	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---